OP \$140.00 441356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simmons Bank		09/29/2022	Corporation: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBK Bank, SSB		
Street Address:	12700 Park Central Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 1700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75251		
Entity Type:	Texas State Financial Institution: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4413564	TRIUMPH		
Registration Number:	4748089	TRIUMPH		
Registration Number:	5195298	TRIUMPH MORTGAGE		
Serial Number:	90618848	TRIUMPH BANK HOME LOANS		
Serial Number: 90609374		TRIUMPH HOME LOANS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Greenspon Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: Docket Clerk

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIU02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa LaBauve
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa LaBauve/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2023

900764619 TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0044

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Fully Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0045

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Simmons Bank (as successor by merger to Triumph Bancshares, Inc. and Triumph Bank, Inc.) ("Simmons") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to TBK Bank, SSB (formerly known as Triumph Savings Bank, SSB, and successor by merger to Triumph Community Bank, N.A.) ("TBK Bank"), pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of September 29, 2022, by and between Simmons and TBK (as defined therein), all right, title, and interest of Simmons, if any, in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Simmons, if any, accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Simmons hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by TBK Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

SIMMONS BANK

Name: Robert A. Fehlman

By: Rulit A Fell

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / Date	Goods/Services	Current Owner of Record
TRIUMPH	United States (Federal)	4413564 10/08/2013	(Int'l Class: 36) Accounts receivables financing; Banking; Bill payment services; Cash management; Checking account services; Commercial lending services; Consumer lending services; Corporate savings account services; Credit card services; Debit card services; Electronic funds transfer; Equipment financing services; Financial services, namely, money lending; Financing of industrial activities; Financing of loans; Financing of purchases; Financing relating to automobiles; Home equity loans; Installment loans; Loan financing; Mortgage lending; On-line banking services; Real estate lending services; Revolving loans; Safe deposit box services; Savings account services	Triumph Bank (Tennessee Corporation) 5699 Poplar Ave, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 United States of America
TRIUMPH and Design	United States (Federal)	4748089 06/02/2015	(Int'l Class: 36) Accounts receivable financing; Banking; Bill payment services; Cash management; Checking account services; Commercial lending services; Consumer lending services; Corporate savings account services; Credit car services; Debit card services; Electronic funds transfer; Equipment financing services; Financial services, namely, money lending; Financing of industrial activities; Financing of purchases; Financing relating to automobiles; Home equity loans; Installment loans; Loan financing; Mortgage	Triumph Bank (Tennessee Corporation) 5699 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 United States of America

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. / Date	Goods/Services	Current Owner of Record
			lending; On-line banking services; Real estate lending services; Revolving loans; Safe deposit box services; Savings account services	
TRIUMPH MORTGAGE	United States (Federal)	5195298 05/02/2017	(Int'l Class: 36) Mortgage banking services, namely, origination, acquisition, servicing, securitization and brokerage of mortgage loans	Triumph Bank (Tennessee Corporation) 5699 Poplar Ave., Memphis, TN 38119 United States of America

Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Filing Basis	App. No. / Filing Date	Goods/Services	Current Owner of Record
TRIUMPH BANK HOME LOANS and Design	United States (Federal)	1A	90618848 04/01/ 2021	(Int'l Class: 36) Banking and financial services; Commercial lending services; Consumer lending services; Electronic funds transfer; Financial services, namely, money lending; Financing of purchases; Home equity loans; Installment loans; Loan financing; Mortgage lending; On-line banking services; Real estate lending services	Triumph Bank (Tennessee Corporation) 5699 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 United States of America
TRIUMPH HOME LOANS	United States (Federal)	1A	90609374 03/29/2021	(Int'l Class: 36) Banking and financial services; Commercial lending services; Consumer lending services; Electronic funds transfer; Financial services, namely, money lending; Financing of purchases; Home equity loans; Installment loans; Loan financing; Mortgage lending; On-line banking services; Real estate lending services	Triumph Bank (Tennessee Corporation) 5699 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38119 United States of America

RECORDED: 04/10/2023